

The Corporation of the Town of Bruce Mines

PO Box 220 9126 Hwy. 17 East Bruce Mines ON POR 1C0

MAYOR: LORY PATTERI

MUNICIPAL ADMINISTRATOR: JUDY DAVIS

Phone: (705)785-3493 Fax: (705)785-3170 Email: info@brucemines.ca

AGENDA OF DECEMBER 7, 2023 AT 7:00 P.M. SPECIAL MEETING IN THE BRUCE MINES COUNCIL CHAMBERS FOR THE PURPOSE OF MEETING WITH REPRESENTATIVES FROM ONTARIO CLEAN WATER AGENCY

- 1. Call to order
- 2. Declaration of Conflict of Interest pecuniary or other
- 3. Approval of Agenda
- 4. Delegation: Ontario Clean Water Agency
 - a) Lagoon Bioremediation & Advanced Biosolids Reduction at Bruce Mines Lagoon System - GHG Assessment Report #2
 - b) Bruce Mines STP Influent Review and Impacts of New Abattoir
 - c) Town of Bruce Mines Water and Wastewater Rate Study
- 5. Other Business
- 6. Adjourn